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PRESIDENCY | PRESIDENCE

PRESIDENT OF THE CONGRESS
PRESIDENT DU CONGRES

Marc Cools

ILDG - GILD

Communal Councillor, Uccle
Conseiller communal, Uccle
Belgium / Belgique
marccools@outlook.be

CHAMBER OF REGIONS ‘ CHAMBRE DES REGIONS

1st VICE-PRESIDENT |
1% VICE-PRESIDENTE

2nd VICE-PRESIDENT
2¢VICE-PRESIDENTE

Lia Montalti
S0¢/6/PD-S0C/V/DP

Regional Councillor of
Emilia-Romagna Region
(onseillére régionale de la région

Gunn Marit Helgesen
EPP/CCE - PPE/CCE

Member of the County

Council of Vestfold og Telemark
Membre du conseil du comté

: de Vestfold og Telemark Emilia-Romagna
PRESIDENT Norway/Norvége Italy/ltalie
PRESIDENTE gunn.marit.helgesen@ks.no lia.montalti@regione.emilia-romagna.it
Cecilia Dalman Eek
S0¢/6/PD - SOC/V/DP
Member of the Regiona|(oun(i| ‘ = \ 3rd VICE'PBESIDENT 4th VICE'PBESIDENT
(Vastra Gétaland) / 3¢ VICE-PRESIDENT 4°VICE-PRESIDENTE
Membre du Conseil régional &
(Vastra Gotaland) David Eray Randi Mondorf
Sweden /Suéde EPP/CCE - PPE/CCE ILDG - GILD
cecilia.dalmaneek@vgregion.se Minister of the Environment, Councillor of Capital Region
Canton du Jura Conseillere de la région de la capitale
Ministre de I'Environnement, Denmark / Danemark
(anton du Jura randi.mondorf@regionh.dk
Switzerland / Suisse
david.eray@jura.ch

6th VICE-PRESIDENT
6° VICE-PRESIDENT

5th VICE-PRESIDENT
5¢VICE-PRESIDENT

Harald Sonderegger Andrew Boff
EPP/CCE - PPE/CCE ECR- CRE
President of the Regional Chair, London Assembly
Government, Vorarlberg ' Président, Assemblée de Londres
Président du gouvernement regional, United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni
Vorarlberg andrew.boff@london.gov.uk
Austria/Autriche

EXECUTIVE harald.sonderegger@vorarlberg.at

SECRETARY 7th VICE-PRESIDENT

SECRETAIRE 7°VICE-PRESIDENT

EXECUTIF

Daniel Popescu Mario Fava

133 (0)3 884136 08 S0¢/G/PD - SOC/V/DP

Municipal Councillor of Swiegi

Conseiller municipal de Swieqi
Malta/Malte
mariofaval6@gmail.com

daniel.popescu@coe.int




SECRETARIAT

SECRETARY GENERAL DIRECTOR

OF THE CONGRESS OF THE CONGRESS
SECRETAIRE GENERAL DIRECTRICE DU
DU CONGRES CONGRES

Claudia Luciani
+33(0)3 90 214902
claudia.luciani@coe.int

Mathieu Mori
+33(0)3 88412205
mathieu.mori@coe.int

2nd VICE-PRESIDENT
2¢VICE-PRESIDENT

B 1st VICE-PRESIDENT
: 1¢"VICE-PRESIDENT

Jani Kokko

S0¢/6/PD - SOC/V/DP
Municipal Councillor,
Muurame Municipality
Conseiller municipal,

la municipalité de Muurame

Xavier Cadoret

| S0C/G/PD- SOC/V/DP

Mayor of Saint-Gérand-le-Puy
Maire de Saint-Gérand-le-Puy
France
xavier.cadoret@wanadoo.fr

Finland / Finlande

PRESIDENT jani.kokko@eduskunta.fi
PRESIDENT
Bernd Vshri 3rd VICE-PRESIDENT 4th VICE-PRESIDENT

ernd Voéhringer e -PRE e -PRE
T 3¢VICE-PRESIDENTE 4 VICE-PRESIDENTE
Mayor of the City of Sindelfingen Martine Dieschburg- Sevdia Ugrekhelidze
Maire de la ville de Sindelfingen Nickels EPP/CCE - PPE/CCE
Germany/Allemagne ILDG - GILD Member of Mtskheta

bernd.voehringer.europa@
sindelfingen.de

Communal Councillor, Strassen Municipal Assembly

Conseiller communal, Strassen Membre de I'assemblée municipale
Luxembourg de Mtskheta
martine.dieschburg@strassen.lu Georgia/Georgie

sevdiaugrexelidze@yahoo.com

6th VICE-PRESIDENT
6° VICE-PRESIDENT

5th VICE-PRESIDENT
5¢VICE-PRESIDENTE

Oksana Derkach Konstantinos Koukas
EPP/CCE - PPE/CCE EPP/CCE - PPE/(CE
Member of the Municipal Assembly Mayor of Mykonos
of Poltava Maire de Mykonos
Membre de I'assemblée municipale Greece/ Gréce
de Poltava kostaskoukas@hotmail.com
Ukraine
oderkacz@ukr.net

EXECUTIVE ¢

SECRETARY

SECRETAIRE 7th VICE-PBESIDENT

z 7¢VICE-PRESIDENT(E
EXECUTIVE (E)

Stéphanie Poirel Vacant

+33(0)390215184
stephanie.poirel@coe.int



COMMITTEES ‘ COMMISSIONS

MONITORING COMMITTEE GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE
COMMISSION DE SUIVI COMMISSION DE LA
GOUVERNANCE

CHAIR/PRESIDENT

Thibaut Guignard
EPP/CCE - PPE/CCE

CHAIR/PRESIDENTE

Jelena Drenjanin

Mayor of Ploeuc-I'Hermitage EPP/CCE - PPE/(CE

Maire de Ploeuc-I'Hermitage Member of the Municipal Assembly of Huddinge
France Membre de I'Assemblée municipale de Huddinge
thibaut.guignard.cplre@gmail.com Sweden / Suéde

jelena.drenjanin@huddinge.se

SOCIAL INCLUSION COMMITTEE
COMMISSION DE L'INCLUSION SOCIALE

CHAIR/PRESIDENT(E)

Vacant

POLITICAL GROUPS ‘ GROUPES POLITIQUES

EUROPEAN PEOPLE’S PARTY GROUP ) GROUP OF SOCIALISTS, GREENS

IN THE CONGRESS (EPP/CCE) S AND PROGRESSIVE DEMOCRATS

GROUPE DU PARTI POPULAIRE (SOC/G/PD)

EUROPEEN AU CONGRES (PPE/CCE) GROUPE DES SOCIALISTES,
VERTS ET DEMOCRATES

PRESIDENT/ PRESIDENT PROGRESSISTES (SOC/V/DP)

Anders Knape
Member of the Municipal Assembly, Karlstad

PRESIDENT / PRESIDENTE

Membre de 'Assemblée municipale, Karlstad Bryony Rudkin
Sweden /Suéde Councillor, Ipswich Borough Council
klasandersknape@gmail.com Conseillere, Borough de Ipswich

United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni
bryony.rudkin@councillors.ipswich.gov.uk

INDEPENDENT AND LIBERAL EUROPEAN CONSERVATIVES &

DEMOCRAT GROUP (ILDG) i REFORMISTS GROUP (ECR)
GROUPE INDEPENDANT ET LIBERAL GROUPE DES CONSERVATEURS &
DEMOCRATIQUE (GILD) REFORMISTES EUROPEENS (CRE)

PRESIDENT/PRESIDENTE

Svitlana Bohatyrchuk Kryvko
Member of the Regional Assembly, Rivne

PRESIDENT/PRESIDENT

Stewart Dickson
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly

Membre de I'Assemblée d'Irlande du Nord Membre de I'Assemblée régionale, Rivne
United Kingdom / Royaume-Uni Ukraine
stewart.dickson@MLA.niassembly.gov.uk skbk.galaxy@gmail.com
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